
 
2023 Committee List 

Board of Directors 
Tammy Heard, President          BHHS  
Meenu Bhaskar, Pres Elect      KW 
Tracy Patkunas, Treasurer      RE/MAX Rising   
Jessica Devore Past Pres        Green Acres               
BJ Armstrong ‘24’                       KW Revolution 
Monica Bullington ’23                 RE/MAX Rising 
Jim Fruin ’23                               Coldwell Banker 
Dawn Peters ’23                         KW Revolution 
Megan Sargent ’24                     KW Revolution  
Melissa Sorensen ’25                 RE/MAX Rising               
Melanie Walker ’25                     Coldwell Banker 
Terry Sullivan ’23                        Lyons Sullivan  
Penny Wilson ’24                        Coldwell Banker 
Amanda Wycoff ’25                     BHHS 
  
 Every other month 3rd Thursday 8:00 am 
 
Bylaws – Working Group 
    
    Meets as Needed 
 
Diversity Committee 
Garrett VonDerHeide-Chair Berkshire 
Heather Witt                          RE/MAX Rising 
Erica Aguirre                          KW 
Emily Almeida                        RE/MAX Rising 
Bridget Boyle                         RE/MAX Rising 
Rhendy Bradshaw                 RE/MAX Rising 
Erin Burns                              KW 
Arti Casada                            Pineywoods Mortgage 
Kayla DeLong                        RE/MAX Choice 
Vivian Kong Doctora             Coldwell Banker 
Jen Johnson                          RE/MAX Rising 
Rosa Munozcano                  Main Street Brokers 
James Porter                         Coldwell Banker 
Lizzie Quah                           HomeSmart 
Jean Steichen                       Berkshire Hathaway 
Monica Washington              RE/MAX Rising 
Penny Wilson                        Coldwell Banker 
Amy Yoder                            Chicago Title 
 
2nd Thursday of Every Month at 2:00 pm 
 
Executive 
Tammy Heard, President          BHHS 
Meenu Bhaskar, Pres-Elect      KW Revolution 
Tracy Patkunas, Treasurer       RE/MAX Rising 
Jessica Devore, Past Pres       Green Acres 
         
2nd Thursday of Every Month at 8:00 am 
 
 
Education – Working Group 
Matt Hansen                             Coldwell Banker 
Angela Kelley                            KW 
Jessie Leake                             KW 
Tracy Lockenour                       HomeSmart 
 
        Meets as Needed 
          
Finance 
Tracy Patkunas- Chair       RE/MAX Rising  
Meenu Bhaskar    -VC        KW 
John Armstrong                    Re/Max Rising 
Cathy Denbesten                  Denbensten 
Phil Hoffmann                       Coldwell Banker 
Dan Kniery                            Berkshire Hathaway 
Dan Slagell                           Re/Max Choice 
Karen Wilson                        Coldwell Banker 
  
2nd Thursday of Every Other Month at 9:30am 

 
MIRA Forms Committee 
John Armstrong – Chair        Re/Max Rising 
Cathy Denbesten – VC           Denbesten 
Craig Queen                            Board Attorney 
Jessica Devore                         Green Acres 
Megan Sargent                         KW 
Brandon Shaffer                       BHHS 
Terry Sullivan                            Lyons Sullivan 
Camill Tedrick                           Re/Max Choice 
Ryan Utterback                         Utterback Realty 
Melanie Walker                         Coldwell Banker 
 
2nd Wednesday of Every Month at 2:00 pm 
 

 
 
Future Committee 
Jessica Devore – Chair      Green Acres 
John Armstrong ’22              Re/Max Rising 
Erica Epperson ‘22               Berkshire Hathaway 
Melanie Walker ‘22               Coldwell Banker 

 
Meets Quarterly 

 
Grievance 
Karen Stailey-Lander- Chair BHHS  
Camill Tedrick – VC           RE/MAX Choice 
Cathy Denbesten                 Denbesten 
Erica Epperson                    BHHS 
Melanie Walker                    Coldwell Banker 
Heather Witt                         RE/MAX Rising 
 

Meets As Needed 
 

Membership/Events  
Amanda Wycoff -Chair        Berkshire Hathaway 
Amy Miller - VC                    Coldwell Banker 
Liz Franz                                KW 
Katie Fudge                           Coldwell Banker 
Roxanne Hartich                    RE/MAX Choice 
Jen Johnson                          RE/MAX Rising 
Angela Kelley                         KW Revolution 
Suzi Nafzinger                       Compass Mortgage 
Grace Nichols                        INB 
Jessica Sigler                         CORE 3 
Melissa Sorensen                  Re/Max Rising 
Abby Spachman                    State Farm 
Sam Starkey-Walden             CORE 3 
Amy Yoder                             Chicago Title 
  
2nd Monday of Every Month at 11:00am 

 
 
Personnel - TBD 

 
Meets As Needed 

 
Policy & Procedures – Working Group  

 
Meets As Needed 

 
 
PR/Realtor Promotion 
Tracy Patkunas – Chair         RE/MAX Rising 
Becky Lehmann- VC              Chicago Title 
Kim Baker                                Pantagraph Media 
Bridget Boyle                           RE/MAX Rising 
Amy Brown                              KW 
Noelle Cox                               Compass Mortgage 
Erin Burns                                KW Revolution 
Randy Clark                             Flagstar Bank 
Kayla DeLong                          RE/MAX Choice 
Patty Hadley                            RE/MAX Choice 
Roxanne Hartrich                     RE/MAX Choice 
Sarah Khokhar                         RE/MAX Rising 
Rosa Munozcano                    Main Street Brokers 
K’thena Perkins                       Marine Bank 
Jessica Sigler                          CORE 3 
Sam Starkey                            CORE 3 
Carrie Tinucci-Troll                  CORE 3 
Dave Usiak                              First State Mortgage 
Kelly Weber                             Maine Bank 
Jackie Wellwood                     RE/MAX Rising 
 
1st Wednesday of the Month at 2:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RPAC/Governmental Affairs 
Karen Stailey-Lander -Chair  Berkshire Hathaway 
Kirsten Evans - VC                 Coldwell Banker 
Ron Briscoe                              Flagstar Bank 
Arti Casada                               Pineywoods Mortgage 
Valerie Crutchfield                    Green Acrres RE 
Matt Hansen                             Coldwell Banker 
Phil Hoffmann                           Coldwell Banker 
Tom Krieger                              KW Revolution 
Tracy Patkunas                         Re/Max Rising 
Lizzie Quah                               HomeSmart 
Haley Seal                                 Coldwell Banker 
Dan Slagell                                Re/Max Choice 
Terry Sullivan                            Lyons-Sullivan 
Dave Usiak                                First State Mortgage 
 
 
2nd Wednesday of the Month at 10:30am 
 
 
Strategic Planning  
Meenu Bhaskar – Chair       KW Revolution 
Jessica Devore – VC             Green Acres 
Kirsten Evans                          Coldwell Banker 
Tammy Heard                          BHHS 
Tom Krieger                            KW Revolution 
Colleen Zerebny                      RE/MAX Rising 
   

Meets Quarterly 
 
 
YPN Advisory Council 
Rhendy Bradshaw - Chair Re/Max Rising 
Carrie Tinucci-Troll -VC     CORE 3 
Noelle Cox                            Compass Mortgage 
Xavier Cruz                           Coldwell Banker 
Samantha Donahue             SF Jim Spachman 
Katie Fudge                          Coldwell Banker 
Josh Jackson                        First State Mortgage 
Sarah Khokhar                      RE/MAX Rising 
Brandon Maffett                    SF Abby Spachman 
Chris Mizell                           State Farm 
K’thena Perkins                   Marine Bank 
Jocelyn Reed                        RE/MAX Rising 
Ryan Schapmire                   RE/MAX Rising 
Haley Seal                            Coldwell Banker 
Kelly Weber                          Marine Bank 
Heather Witt                         RE/MAX Rising                                
 
1st Thursday of the Month at 1:00pm 
 

 


